# OP \$90.00 77673123

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TELUS Health Solutions Inc.		06/07/2018	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELUS Corporation	
Street Address:	7th Floor, 510 West Georgia Street	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 0M3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77673123	ADJUDICARE
Serial Number:	87022740	ADMINCARE
Serial Number:	85700972	UNIONPRO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1835 Market Street, Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan LaVine
SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TrademarkAssignmentUS\_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006382 FRAME: 0817

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, including a license back to the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor named below, whose address is shown below, hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee, whose principal office or place of business is shown below, all of its interest in the United States, Canada, and all other countries in the following trademarks and tradenames (collectively the "Trademarks") however used including all applications for the registration of the Trademarks, all registrations of the Trademarks, all of the goodwill of the business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trademarks, all internet domain names containing the trademarks or tradenames, all information required to obtain access to and control the internet domain names, all copyright in any literary or artistic matter in the Trademarks, all common law rights in the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements, or passing off, of the Trademarks:

ADJUDICARE – United States trademark application no. 77/673,123 ADMINCARE – United States trademark application no. 87/022,740 UNIONPRO — United States trademark application no. 85/700,972

Signed by:

Assignor: TELUS Health Solutions Inc.

Address: 7th Floor, 510 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 0M3

Signature of authorized representative:

Title of authorized representative:

Date and place of signing:

VP Corporate Development

Toronto, Ontario; June 7, 2018

Assignee: TELUS Corporation

Address: 7th Floor, 510 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 0M3

Signature of authorized representative:

Title of authorized representative:

Date and place of signing:

Chief Legal Officer

Toronto, Ontario; June 7, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006382 FRAME: 0818

**RECORDED: 07/17/2018**